University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

10-11-1984

Amendment to Section 4.13 of the Faculty Senate By-Laws

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Amendment to Section 4.13 of the Faculty Senate By-Laws" (1984). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 1051.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/1051

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate

T0:	President Edward D. Eddy
FROM:	: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate
1.	The attached BILL, titled Amendment to Section 4.13 of the Faculty
	Senate By-Laws
	is forwarded for your consideration.
2.	The original and two copies for your use are included.
3.	This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on October 11, 1984 (date)
4.	After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Governors, completing the appropriate endorsement below.
5.	In accordance with Section 10, paragraph 4 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on November 1, 1984 (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Governors for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Governors, it will not become effective until approved by the Board October 12, 1984 October 12, 1984 (date) Frank M. White
	Chairperson of the Faculty Senate
ENDOF	RSEMENT
TO:	Chairperson of the Faculty Senate
FROM:	President of the University
	Returned.
	a. Approved
	b. Approved subject to final approval by Board of Governors .
	c. Disapproved .
	10/23/84 Eline DEOL
	(date) President

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE

On October 11, 1984, the Faculty Senate voted to amend the first sentence of section 4.13 of the By-Laws of the Faculty Senate to read as follows:

Each committee with the exception of the Curricular Affairs Committee, University College and General Education Committee and Faculty Welfare and Liaison Committee, shall be comprised of six faculty members, one of whom shall serve as chair-person, and three students, two undergraduates and one graduate.